

# Gazette Government

OF

# WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3.30 p.m.)

No. 49]

PERTH: THURSDAY, 13th JULY

[1978

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT RAILWAYS COMMISSION

# PASSENGER FARES AND COACHING RATES BOOK

AND

# GOODS RATES BOOK

VOLUMES 1 AND 2

Commencing on and from 17th July, 1978 goods rates and charges shall be increased as shown herein.



### **VOLUME 1**

The following amendments are to be made by deleting the old charge or classification and inserting the new charge or classification as shown.

Page 10 Clause 4 (f)

Pads of consignment notes for sale; alter cost to read 45 cents each.

Page 13 Transhipping of overloaded wagons at cost—amend maximum charge to read \$1.55 per tonne.

Page 17 Clause 24 (d) Where loads exceeding prescribed height and width are carried—amend out-of-gauge charge to read \$20.35

Clause 28
Where destination of traffic is altered in transit—amend charges to read:—
Subclause (b) \$2.50 per four or eight wheeled wagon.
Subclause (c) \$1.55 per consignment of less than wagonloads. Page 20

Page 22 Clause 31 (a) (v) and (b) (iii) Lifting charges for approved containers—amend charges to read \$1.05 per tonne.

Page 33 Maximum charge for single item lots of fruit, not for re-sale—amend to read 90 cents.

Page 45 Maximum charge for single item lots of vegetables, not for re-sale—amend to read 90 cents

Pages 47-49 Clause 61 Insert new distance rates as per attached schedule.

Page 50 Clause 62 Insert new rates for small consignments as per attached schedule.

Page 52 Clause 64. Road Services

Page 55

Para (c) Amend surcharge for safety vehicle to read 65 cents per kilometre. Para (d) Amend demurrage charge to read \$8.15 per trailer for each 8 working hours or part.

Para (e) Amend off-route charge to read 65 cents per kilometre.

Para (f) Amend waiting time charges as follows:

(i) Rigid vehicles \$2.10 per 15 minutes or part. When additional labour supplied, the charge will be increased to \$2.95 per 15

minutes or part.

Semi-trailers \$2.10 per 10 minutes or part. When additional labour supplied, the charge will be increased to \$2.65 per 10 minutes or part.

Clause 65 (d) (ii). Co-ordinated Services Unloading of Surefreight wagonloads at Geraldton, where performed by the depart-ment—alter to read \$1.55 per tonne. Page 54

Clause 67. Privately Owned Rollingstock Page 55

(a) (ii) Locomotives running under own power—amend charges to read 3.6 cents per tonne per kilometre (minimum \$20.35).

(c) Railway wagons travelling on their own wheels—amend to read 15 cents per four-wheeled wagon per kilometre, minimum \$4.15.

(d) Carriages and brakevans on their own wheels—amend to read:—
(i) Not exceeding 10 tonnes—15 cents per vehicle per kilometre, minimum \$6.15.
(ii) Over 10 tonnes but not exceeding 20 tonnes 30 cents per vehicle per kilometre, minimum \$6.15.

(iii) Exceeding 20 tonnes each 42 cents per vehicle per kilometre, minimum \$6.15.

Transfer charge at break-of-gauge stations—amend to read \$1.55 per tonne.

Page 56 Clause 83 (a). Loading, Unloading and Checking Amend ancillary charges as under:—
Loading or unloading \$1.55 per tonne.
Checking 90 cents per tonne.
Out-of-gauge \$20.35 per wagon.

#### Pages 57-58 Clause 84. Demurrage

Delete schedule of charges shown in sub para (a) and insert in lieu:

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		para (a	,	1110010 111 11	~
Four-wheeled wa	agons-	-up to	10 tonn	es cap	acity		
Jetty or Blu	e Cross	s				\$ 6.15	
Open						\$ 8.10	
Covered						\$10.00	
Four-wheeled wa	agons-	-excee	ding 10	tonnes	capa	city	
						\$12.60	
Covered	••••					\$13.60	
Eight-wheeled w	agons-	up to	20 ton	ne cap	acity		
Open						\$16.50	
Covered						\$19.70	
Eight-wheeled w	agons-	-excee	ding 20	tonnes	capa	city	
Open						\$25.20	
Covered						\$27.80	
Containers—up	to 10 t	onnes	capacity	У			
Open			-			\$8.10	
Covered						\$10.00	
Containers—exc	eeding	10 ton	nes cap	acity			
Open						\$16.50	
Covered	• • • •		• • • • •			\$19.70	
When fertiliser l	oaded i	n WG	S wago	nspe	r cons	ignment	
Up to 10 to	nnes n	ett					
Over 10, up						\$13.60	
Over 15, up			nett			\$19.70	
Over 20 tor	mes ne	tt			•	\$27.80	
Tarpaulins \$1.55 pe	r day, 1	ropes 6	0 cents	per da	ay.		

(i) Amend unloading charge to read \$1.55 per tonne, minimum \$1.55 per sender or consignee.

#### Page 58 Clause 85. Storage

- (a) Amend storage charges to read 50 cents per tonne per day.
- (b) Tarpaulins provided to protect goods will incur hire charges of \$1.55 per day.

#### Pages 58-59 Clause 87. Weighing of Goods

- (a) Amend charge to 40 cents per weighing.
- (b) Amend charge to establish tare weight to 40 cents.
- (c) Rail weighbridge re-weigh or re-tare, amend to read \$1.05.
- (d) "Stop-Weigh" charge—amend to read 40 cents.
- (f) (i) Amend charge to 40 cents per weighing on an uncertified weighbridge.
  - (ii) Weighings over certified road weighbridges Nos. 62 and 63 at Kewdale. Amend the charges per weighing as follows:
    - \$1.00 up to and including 2-5 tonnes

    - \$1.45 over 5 tonnes but not exceeding 5 tonnes. \$1.45 over 5 tonnes but not exceeding 10 tonnes. \$1.65 over 10 tonnes but not exceeding 15 tonnes. \$2.00 over 15 tonnes but not exceeding 20 tonnes.

    - \$2.20 over 20 tonnes but not exceeding 30 tonnes.
    - \$2.65 over 30 tonnes but not exceeding 40 tonnes. \$3.30 over 40 tonnes but not exceeding 50 tonnes.
    - \$4.00 over 50 tonnes.

#### Page 59 Clause 88. Hire of Lifting Equipment

- (a) Amend rates to \$1.55 per tonne per service and \$3.10 per tonne when double lift involved.
- (b) Amend rates per hour as follows:-

Tanta auto par nour no tono no	\$	\$	\$
Forklift, not exceeding 3 000 kg capacity	 13.20	16.50	19.80
Forklift, not exceeding 20 000 kg capacity	 22.00	27.50	33.00
Hand Crane or Hand Gantry	 8.25	8.25	8.25
Power assisted Crane, up to 10 tonne capacity	 11.00	13.75	16.50
Power Gantry, not exceeding 25 tonne capacity	 22.00	27.50	33.00

(b) (iv) When used away from ordinary depot, amend charges to read 45 cents per kilometre with minimum charge of \$10.35.

Page 60	<ul> <li>Clause 89. Hire of Loading Ramps</li> <li>(a) Amend charge to read \$6.50 per vehicle.</li> <li>(b) Amend charges to read \$12.95 for each fifteen minutes and minimum charge of \$25.85.</li> </ul>
Page 60	Clause 90 (a). Hire of Stockyards  Amend charges listed as under—  Horses, cattle and large animals \$4.15 per head per day.  Sheep, pigs and small animals \$1.05 per head per day.  Minimum charge \$20.35 per day.
Page 60	Clause 91. Hire of Rolling Stock  Delete charges and insert in lieu; per 24 hours or part thereof—  Four-wheeled wagons, up to 10 tonnes capacity  Jetty or Blue Cross
Page 61	Clause 92. Sale of Water  (a) Amend minimum charge to read 75 cents.  (c) Pumping charge into tank wagons, amend to read \$1.55 per tank.
Page 61	Clause 93 (b). Train Detention  Amend detention charges as under—  (i) Stock down in trucks \$4.15 per quarter hour or part.  (ii) Other delays \$8.25 per quarter hour or part, minimum \$16.15.  (iii) For water supply to stock or domestic purposes, 50 cents per minute.
Page 61	Clause 94. Shunting Charges  Amend the charges as follows:—  (c) (i) Within a station boundary— Empty Tank Wagons—\$3.60 per four-wheeled wagon.  All Other Traffic— \$16.50 per four-wheeled wagon. \$33.00 per N.G. bogie wagon. \$55.00 per Standard Gauge wagon.  (ii) Between stations, private sidings or wharves within 10 kilometres (suburban area only)—  All traffic \$3.30 per tonne, minimum 5 tonne per four-wheeled wagon.  10 tonne per N.G. bogie wagon.  16 tonne per Standard Gauge wagon.
Page 62	Clause 96. Temporary Lease of Land Amend charges to read—  (a) Circuses and Sideshows.  (i) Metro area—per 100 sq metres or part. Less than 7 days—\$4.15 per day or part, minimum \$16.40. For 7 days or more—\$2.10 per day or part, minimum \$24.60.  (ii) All Other Places. \$2.10 per 100 sq metres per day or part. Minimum \$8.25.  (b) Stacking of Bulk Superphosphate. \$4.15 per annum per 100 sq metres or part.

- (c) Stacking for other Purposes.
  - (i) At nominated locations.

    Not exceeding 50 sq metres—\$14.35 per calendar month.

    Not exceeding 100 sq metres—\$20.35 per calendar month.

    Exceeding 100 sq metres but not exceeding 500 sq metres. \$20.35 for first 100 sq metres and \$10.35 for each additional 100 sq

metres or part. (iii) All other places.

100 sq metres—\$7.10 per calendar month.

Each additional 100 sq metres \$3.60.

For lease period of three months or more, the charge is \$2.10 per 100 sq metres per month or part—minimum \$7.10 per calendar month or part.

#### Clause 97. Working at Ports Page 62

Amend charges as under-

- (a) After hours Mon-Fri \$10.35 and \$33.95 per hour. After hours Saturdays \$21.35 and \$48.15 per hour. Sundays and holidays \$60.80 per hour.
- (d) When a tractor is used—\$8.25 per hour, minimum \$4.15.

#### Pages 63-65 Clauses 101. Livestock Conditions of Carriage

- (f) (i) Order cancelled or reduced, amend to read \$2.10.
  (ii) Order cancelled after placement, amend to read \$8.25.
  (iii) Diversion charge—alter to read \$1.55 per four-wheeled van or container, (maximum \$2.10).
- (m) Unloading charge—amend to read \$3.10 per four-wheeled wagon.
- (s) Placed for attention enroute—amend to read \$2.10.
- (w) Condemned tarpaulin hire \$1.05 each.

#### Pages 66-68 Clause 102. Distance Tables

Insert new livestock distance rates as per attached schedule.

#### Clause 103. Special Rates Page 68

Amend charges as under-

- (a) Cleaning charge \$2.10 per four-wheeled wagon, minimum charge \$4.15 per consignment.
- (b) Watering charges
  - (i) Horses and large animals 50 cents per head; sheep and small animals 7 cents per head.
  - (ii) Horses and large animals 18 cents per head; sheep and small animals 7 cents per head.
- (c) Hire of stockyards-

  - (i) Horses and large animals \$4.15 per head per day. (ii) Sheep and small animals \$1.05 per head per day—minimum \$20.35 per day.
- (d) Hire for livestock sales—amend special charge to read \$12.60 per day.

#### Page 73 Clause 113. Timber

(1) (b) (c) Amend transfer charge to read \$1.55 per tonne.

### **VOLUME 2**

#### Page 8 Clause 131

Sub-clause 1.2.16

Explosives Van—amend to read \$4.15 per four-wheeled van. Portable magazine—amend to read \$1.55 per magazine.

Portable magazine demurrage-amend to read \$1.55 per magazine per each eight Page 9 working hours or part thereof.

## PART 4-RATES

## 61. DISTANCE RATES

Kilometres	M Class	A Class	B Class	C Class	1st Class	2nd Class	2nd Class +25%	Kilometres
	per tonne							
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
1–20	3.70	4.30	4.60	5.20	5.20	5.90	7.40	1–20
21–30	4.30	5.20	5.70	6.50	6.50	7.60	9.50	21–30
31–40	4.90	5.90	6.70	7.80	7.80	9.20	11.50	31–40
41–50	5.50	6.80	7.90	8.90	8.90	10.90	13.60	41–50
51–60	6.10	7.70	8.90	10.20	10.20	12.50	15.60	51-60
61–70	6.70	8.60	10.00	11.40	11.40	14.10	17.60	61-70
71–80	7.30	9.40	11.10	12.60	12.60	15.70	19.60	71-80
81–90	7.50	9.80	11.60	13.50	13.80	17.40	21.80	81.90
91–100	7.60	10.30	12.00	14.50	14.70	19.00	23.80	91.100
101–110	7.80	10.80	12.50	15.40	15.70	20.70	25.90	101-110
111–120	8.00	11.20	13.00	16.30	16.80	22.30	27.90	111-120
121–130	8.20	11.80	13.50	17.20	17.80	24.00	30.00	121-130
131–140	8.40	12.30	14.00	18.00	18.90	25.60	32.00	131-140
141–150	8.60	12.70	14.50	18.90	19.90	27.20	34.00	141-150
151–160	8.70	13.20	15.00	19.80	20.90	28.80	36.00	151–160
161–170	8.90	13.40	15.40	20.40	21.70	29.80	37.30	161–170
171–180	9.10	13.80	15.90	20.90	22.60	30.90	38.60	171–180
181–190	9.30	14.00	16.30	21.50	23.40	32.00	40.00	181–190
191–200	9.50	14.30	16.70	22.00	24.20	33.10	41.40	191–200
201–210	9.60	14.60	17.20	22.60	25.00	34.10	42.60	201–120
211–220	9.70	14.90	17.60	23.10	25.80	35.20	44.00	211–220
221–230	9.90	15.10	18.10	23.70	26.60	36.30	45.40	221–230
231–240	10.10	15.40	18.50	24.20	27.40	37.40	46.80	231–240
241–250	10.30	15.60	18.90	24.80	28.30	38.40	48.00	241–250
251–260	10.50	16.00	19.40	25.30	29.00	39.40	49.30	251–260
261–270	10.60	16.30	19.80	25.90	29.80	40.50	50.60	261–270
271–280	10.80	16.50	20.20	26.40	30.60	41.60	52.00	271–280
281–290	11.00	16.80	20.70	27.00	31.50	42.70	53.40	281–290
291–300	11.20	17.10	21.10	27.50	32.30	43.70	54.60	291–300
301–310	11.40	17.20	21.30	27.80	32.80	44.30	55.40	301–310
311–320	11.60	17.50	21.50	28.20	33.30	44.90	56.10	311–320
321–330	11.70	17.60	21.70	28.50	33.90	45.50	56.90	321–330
331–340	11.90	17.70	21.90	28.80	34.40	46.10	57.60	331–340
341–350	12.10	17.80	22.10	29.10	34.90	46.70	58.40	341–350
351–360	12.30	18.00	22.20	29.40	35.40	47.30	59.10	351–360
361–370	12.40	18.30	22.40	29.70	36.00	47.90	59.90	361–370
371–380	12.60	18.40	22.70	30.00	36.40	48.50	60.60	371–380
381–390	12.80	18.50	22.90	30.30	37.00	49.10	61.40	381–390
391–400	13.00	18.70	23.10	30.60	37.50	49.70	62.10	391–400
401–410	13.20	18.90	23.30	30.90	38.00	50.30	62.90	401–410
411–420	13.30	19.00	23.50	31.20	38.50	50.90	63.60	411–420
421–430	13.50	19.10	23.70	31.60	39.10	51.50	64.40	421–430
431–440	13.70	19.30	23.90	31.90	39.60	52.10	65.10	431–440
441–450	13.90	19.50	24.10	32.20	40.00	52.70	65.90	441–450

8 Distance Rates-continued

1st

2nd

2nd

В

M

Class +25% Class Class Class Class Class Class Kilometres Kilometres per per per per per per per tonne tonne tonne tonne tonne tonne tonne \$ 19.70 24.30 24.40 32.50 32.80 14.10 40.60 53.30 66.60 451-460 451-460 53.90 461-470 14.20 19.80 41.10 67.40 461-470 54.50 55.10 14.40 20.00 24.60 24.90 33 . 10 33 . 40 471-480 481-490 471-480 41.60 68.10 481-490 14.60 42.10 68 90 20.20 25.10 33.70 42.60 55.70 491-500 69.60 491-500 14.60 501-510 14.70 20.40 25.30 34.00 43.00 70.10 501-510 14.70 14.90 15.00 15.10 25.50 25.70 25.90 511-520 521-530 531-540 20.60 20.70 20.90 34.40 34.70 34.90 511-520 521-530 43.30 56.50 70.60 43.70 44.00 57.00 57.40 71.30 71.80 531-540 35.30 44.30 541-550 541-550 21.10 26.10 57.80 72.30 15.20 21.20 26.30 35.50 44.70 551-560 58.20 72.80 551-560 561-570 571-580 581-590 15.30 15.40 15.40 21.30 21.50 21.60 26.50 26.60 561-570 571-580 581-590 35.80 45.00 58.60 73.30 45.30 45.70 59.00 59.40 36.20 73.80 26.80 36.40 36.70 74.30 15.50 21.80 27.10 46.00 59.80 74.80 591-600 591-600 37.10 37.40 37.60 37.90 22.00 22.10 22.20 27.30 27.40 27.60 601-610 15.60 46.30 60.30 75.40 15.60 15.70 15.80 46.60 47.00 47.30 611-620 60.7075.90 611-620 621–630 631–640 61.10621-630 631-640 76.40 22.30 27.80 61.50 76.90 28.00 38.20 47.60 61.90 641-650 16.00 22.50 77.40 641-650 22.70 22.90 23.00 28.20 28.40 28.60 651-660 16.10 38.50 48.00 62.40 78.00 651-660 16.20 16.30 16.30 38.80 39.10 39.40 78.50 79.00 661-670 48.30 48.60 62.80 63.20 661-670 671-680 671-680 23.10 49.00 681-690 28.80 79.50 63.60 681-690 16.40 23.30 29.00 39.70 49.30 691-700 691-700 64.00 80.00 29.20 49.60 701-710 16.40 23.40 40.00 64.50 80.60 701-710 711–720 721–730 731–740 23.50 23.70 23.90 711–720 721–730 731–740 29.40 40.30 40.60 49.90 50.30 16.50 64.90 81.10 29.60 65.20 16.60 16.70 81.50 82.00 29.70 40.90 50.60 65.60 741~750 16.80 24.10 29.90 41.20 50.90 66.00 82.50 741-750 30.10 751-760 16.90 24.20 41.50 51.30 66.40 83.00 751-760 761–770 771–780 781–790 17.10 17.20 17.20 41.80 42.10 66.90 67.30 761–770 771–780 781–790 24.30 24.40 30.40 30.60 51.60 51.90 83.60 84.10 84.80 24.60 42.40 52.20 30.80 67.80 791-800 17.30 30.90 52.50 85.30 24.80 42.70 68.20 791-800 31.10 31.30 31.50 31.70 17.30 17.40 801-810 25.00 43.00 52.80 68.60 85.80 801-810

43.30 43.70

44.00

44.20

44.60

44.90 45.10 45.40

45.80

46.00

46.30

46.60 47.00

47.20

53 · 10 53 · 50

53.80

54.10

54.50 54.80 55.10 55.40

55.80

56.10

56.40

56.80

57.10

57.40

69.00 69.40

69.80

70.20

70.60

71 · 00 71 · 40

71.80

72.70 73.10 73.50

73.90

74.40

86.30

86.80 87.30

87.80

88.30

88.80

89.30

89.80

90.40

90.90

91.40 91.90

92.40

93.00

811-820 821-830 831-840

841-850

851-860

861–870 871–880

881-890

891-900

901-910

911-920

921-930

931-940

941-950

25.10 25.20

25.30

25.50

25 70

25.90

26.00

26.10

26.30

26.40

26.60 26.70

26.80

27.00

31.90

32.00

32.20

32.40

32.60

32.80

33.00

33.20

33.40

33.60 33.80

17-50

17.60

17.70

17.70

17.80 17.90

18.00

18.20

18.30

18.40

18.40 18.50

18.60

811-820 821-830 831-840

841-850

851-860

861-870

871-880

881-890

891-900

901-910

911-920

921-930

931-940

941-950

9

Distance Rates—continued

			Distance	Ratesc	ontinued			_
Kilometres	M Class per tonne	A Class per tonne	B Class per tonne	C Class per tonne	1st Class per tonne	2nd Class per tonne	2nd Class +25% per tonne	Kilometres
	tomic	tome	tome	tonne	tonne		tomic	<u> </u>
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
951-960	18.70	27.20	34.00	47.50	57.80	74.80	93.50	951–960
961-970	18.80	27.30	34.20	47.90	58.10	75.20	94.00	961–970
971-980	18.90	27.40	34.40	48.10	58.40	75.60	94.50	971–980
981-990	19.00	27.60	34.60	48.40	58.70	76.00	95.00	981–990
991-1 000	19.00	27.80	34.80	48.70	59.10	76.50	95.60	991–1 000
1 001-1 010	19.10	27.90	35.00	49.00	59.40	76.90	96.10	1 001-1 010
1 011-1 020	19.20	28.10	35.20	49.30	59.70	77.30	96.60	1 011-1 020
1 021-1 030	19.30	28.20	35.40	49.60	60.10	77.70	97.10	1 021-1 030
1 031-1 040	19.40	28.30	35.60	49.90	60.40	78.10	97.60	1 031-1 040
1 041-1 050	19.50	28.50	35.80	50.30	60.70	78.50	98.10	1 041-1 050
1 051–1 060	19.60	28.70	36.00	50.50	61.10	78.90	98.60	1 051-1 060
1 061–1 070	19.70	28.80	36.20	50.80	61.40	79.30	99.10	1 061-1 070
1 071–1 080	19.80	28.90	36.30	51.20	61.70	79.80	99.80	1 071-1 080
1 081–1 090	19.90	29.10	36.50	51.50	62.00	80.20	100.30	1 081-1 090
1 091–1 100	19.90	29.30	36.70	51.70	62.40	80.60	100.80	1 091-1 100
1 101-1 110	20.00	29.50	36.90	52.00	62.70	81.40	101.30	1 101-1 110
1 111-1 120	20.00	29.60	37.10	52.40	63.00	81.40	101.80	1 111-1 120
1 121-1 130	20.10	29.70	37.30	52.70	63.40	81.80	102.30	1 121-1 130
1 131-1 140	20.20	29.80	37.50	53.00	63.70	82.30	102.90	1 131-1 140
1 141-1 150	20.40	30.00	37.70	53.20	64.00	82.70	103.40	1 141-1 150
1 151-1 160	20.50	30.10	37.90	53.60	64.40	83.10	103.90	1 151–1 160
1 161-1 170	20.60	30.30	38.10	53.90	64.70	83.50	104.40	1 161–1 170
1 171-1 180	20.70	30.50	38.30	54.10	65.00	83.90	104.90	1 171–1 180
1 181-1 190	20.80	30.60	38.50	54.50	65.30	84.40	105.50	1 181–1 190
1 191-1 200	20.80	30.80	38.70	54.80	65.70	84.80	106.00	1 191–1 200
1 201-1 210	20.90	30.90	38.90	55.10	66.00	85.20	106.50	1 201-1 210
1 211-1 220	20.90	31.00	39.10	55.30	66.30	85.60	107.00	1 211-1 220
1 221-1 230	21.00	31.10	39.30	55.70	66.70	86.00	107.50	1 221-1 230
1 231-1 240	21.10	31.30	39.40	56.00	67.00	86.50	108.10	1 231-1 240
1 241-1 250	21.20	31.50	39.60	56.20	67.30	86.90	108.60	1 241-1 250
1 251-1 260	21.30	31.70	39.80	56.50	67.70	87.30	109.10	1 251-1 260
1 261-1 270	21.50	31.80	40.00	56.90	68.00	87.70	109.60	1 261-1 270
1 271-1 280	21.60	31.90	40.30	57.10	68.30	88.00	110.00	1 271-1 280
1 281-1 290	21.60	32.10	40.50	57.40	68.60	88.40	110.50	1 281-1 290
1 291-1 300	21.70	32.30	40.60	57.80	69.00	88.90	111.10	1 291-1 300
1 301-1 310	21.80	32.50	40.80	58.10	69.30	89.30	111.60	1 301-1 310
1 311-1 320	21.90	32.60	41.00	58.30	69.60	89.80	112.30	1 311-1 320
1 321-1 330	22.00	32.70	41.20	58.60	70.00	90.20	112.80	1 321-1 330
1 331-1 340	22.00	32.80	41.40	59.00	70.30	90.60	113.30	1 331-1 340
1 341-1 350	22.50	33.00	41.60	59.20	70.60	91.00	113.80	1 341-1 350
1 351-1 360	22.20	33.10	41.80	59.50	71.00	91.40	114.30	1 351-1 360
1 361-1 370	22.30	33.30	42.00	59.80	71.30	91.80	114.80	1 361-1 370
1 371-1 380	22.40	33.40	42.20	60.20	71.60	92.20	115.30	1 371-1 380
1 381-1 390	22.40	33.60	42.40	60.50	71.90	92.60	115.80	1 381-1 390
1 391-1 400	22.60	33.80	42.60	60.70	72.30	93.10	116.40	1 391-1 400
Each additional 10 km or part thereof add	0.10	0.15	0.20	0.30	0.35	0.40	0.50	Each additional 10 km or part thereof add

### 62. RATES FOR SMALL CONSIGNMENTS

- (a) Those charges include handling and checking.(b) Except as otherwise herein provided consignments exceeding 150 kg shall be charged pro rata at distance rates with the proviso that the charges shall not be less than the minimum charges for 150 kg shown hereunder.

		Kilom	etres			Rate Not						Ma	ss Not	Exceedi	ng Kilo	grams		,				Rate Not
A	В	С	1	2	2 + 25%	Exceeding	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100	110	120	130	140	150	Exceeding
40 50 70 110 150 220 290 390 510 650 740 880 1 010 1 150 1 380	30 40 60 70 120 240 280 370 440 540 650 750 830 1 030 1 140 1 240 1 320	20 30 50 60 80 120 120 230 270 380 420 690 740 850 920 920 920 920 1 110 1 170 1 170 1 170	20 30 50 60 80 120 130 150 220 220 220 220 320 320 430 430 430 4510 5510 6610 6610 720 780 840 900 1 130 1 1	20 30 50 60 70 70 100 120 130 140 220 220 220 220 220 310 220 340 470 600 680 780 680 780 960 1 140 1 230 1 230	20 20 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110 110 130 130 140 150 220 230 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 22	\$ 6.00 7.50 9.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00 18.50 22.50 22.50 24.00 26.00 28.00 30.00 31.50 33.50 35.50 39.50 41.00 43.00 44.50 48.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 51.00 60.00 60.00 63.50 67.50 67.50 71.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 76.50 86.00 90.00 94.00 For each additional \$4 or part thereof add	-60 -65 -65 -70 -70 -75 -80 -85 -85 -90 1-00 1-05 1-10 1-15 1-15 1-20 1-20 1-40 1-40 1-45 1-55 1-55 1-60 1-80 1-80 1-80 1-80 1-80 1-80 1-80 1-8	70 80 80 80 90 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.75 1.80 1.75 1.80 1.20 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 3.10 3.10 1.20 1.30	75 -85 -95 1 · 15 1 · 15 2 · 10 2 · 12 2 · 12 2 · 25 2 · 25 2 · 26 2 · 25 2 · 26 3 · 3 · 60 3 · 60 4 · 70 4 · 70 4 · 70	90 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.50 1.65 1.75 1.80 1.75 1.80 1.75 1.80 2.30 2.45 2.10 2.30 2.45 2.265 2.265 3.25 3.25 3.35 3.35 3.35 3.35 3.35 3.44 4.55 4.45 4.85 5.25 5.55	1.00 1.10 1.20 1.35 1.50 1.75 1.80 2.10 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.65 2.85 3.20 3.40 3.75 3.40 4.15 4.40 4.75 5.15 5.40 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.95	1.05 1.20 1.40 1.55 1.70 1.95 2.125 2.25 2.40 3.25 2.25 2.70 2.30 3.25 4.40 4.15 4.45 4.45 5.30 6.55 5.80 6.25 6.75 7.730 7.780 8.10	1·10 1·30 1·50 1·70 1·90 2·20 2·25 2·75 3·30 3·75 4·20 4·60 4·95 5·140 5·55 6·60 7·15 7·75 8·05 8·35 8·60 8·90	1.15 1.40 1.60 1.80 2.10 2.55 2.50 3.00 3.70 3.70 4.40 4.65 4.40 4.65 4.65 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 8.77 8.05 8.75 9.10 9.35 9.35 9.35 9.35 9.35 9.35 9.35 9.35	11.10	10·25 10·65 11·05 11·45 11·85	1 · 45 1 · 75 2 · 30 2 · 55 2 · 30 3 · 36 5 · 3 · 90 4 · 45 5 · 50 6 · 90 7 · 140 7 · 70 8 · 35 8 · 90 9 · 90 9 · 90 9 · 90 11 · 65 112 · 10 112 · 50 113 · 75	10·75 11·15 11·70 12·15 12·60 13·05 13·55 14·00 14·45	10·70 11·05 11·55 12·05 12·55 13·05 13·60 14·10 14·65 15·05 15·65	1.70 2.05 2.40 3.10 3.75 4.05 5.55 5.50 5.95 7.70 8.15 8.90 9.65 10.40 10.75 8.55 9.65 10.40 10.75 11.50 11.	1 · 80 2 · 20 2 · 20 3 · 30 3 · 60 3 · 4 · 70 5 · 05 5 · 85 6 · 30 5 · 85 6 · 30 7 · 25 7 · 25 9 · 95 9 · 95 10 · 30 11 · 45 13 · 25 11 · 45 13 · 25 13 · 25 14 · 35 14 · 35 14 · 35 14 · 35 17 · 25 17 · 25 18 · 35 18 · 35 19 · 36 19 · 36 19 · 36 19 · 36 11 · 36 1	\$ 6.00 7.50 9.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00 18.50 20.50 22.50 24.00 28.00 30.00 31.50 33.55 33.55 37.50 37.50 39.50 41.00 44.50 44.50 46.50 48.00 50.00 56.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 67.50 71.00 78.50 71.00 78.50 71.00 78.50 79.00 94.00

(g) Livestock Distance Rates

11

Kilometres	Small Consign- ments	Half Cattle van or single deck sheep van	CXB, BE Containers	SXT	TA, TAD, SA	Kilometres
	\$	<u> </u>	\$	\$	<u> </u>	*
1–40	8.00	10.70	16.00	32.00	36.00	1–40
41–50	9.40	12.50	18.70	37.40	42.10	41–50
51-60	10.70	14.30	21.40	42.80	48.20	51–60
61-70	12.10	16.10	24.10	48.20	54.20	61–70
71-80	13.40	17.90	26.80	53.60	60.30	71–80
81-90	14.80	19.70	29.50	59.00	66.40	81–90
91-100	16.10	21.50	32.20	64.40	72.50	91–100
101-110	17.50	23.30	34.90	69.80	78.50	101-110
111-120	18.80	25.10	37.60	75.20	84.60	111-120
121-130	20.20	26.90	40.30	80.60	90.70	121-130
131-140	21.50	28.70	43.00	86.00	96.80	131-140
141-150	22.90	30.50	45.70	91.40	102.80	141-150
151–160	24.20	32.30	48.40	96.80	108.90	151–160
161–170	25.20	33.50	50.30	100.60	113.20	161–170
171–180	26.10	34.70	52.10	104.20	117.20	171–180
181–190	27.00	36.00	54.00	108.00	121.50	181–190
191–200	27.90	37.20	55.80	111.60	125.60	191–200
201–210	28.80	38.40	57.60	115.20	129.60	201–210
211–220	29.80	39.70	59.50	119.00	133.90	211–220
221–230	30.70	40.90	61.40	122.80	138.20	221–230
231–240	31.70	42.20	63.30	126.60	142.40	231–240
241–250	32.60	43.40	65.10	130.20	146.50	241–250
251–260	33.50	44.70	67.00	134.00	150.80	251–260
261–270	34.40	45.90	68.80	137.60	154.80	261–270
271–280	35.30	47.10	70.60	141.20	158.90	271–280
281–290	36.30	48.30	72.50	145.00	163.10	281–290
291–300	37.20	49.50	74.30	148.60	167.20	291–300
301-310	38.00	50.60	75.90	151.80	170.80	301–310
311-320	38.80	51.70	77.50	155.00	174.40	311–320
321-330	39.60	52.70	79.10	158.20	178.00	321–330
331-340	40.30	53.70	80.60	161.20	181.40	331–340
341-350	41.10	54.80	82.20	164.40	185.00	341–350
351–360	41.90	55.90	83.80	167.60	188.60	351–360
361–370	42.70	56.90	85.40	170.80	192.20	361–370
371–380	43.50	58.00	87.00	174.00	195.80	371–380
381–390	44.30	59.10	88.60	177.20	199.40	381–390
391–400	45.10	60.10	90.20	180.40	203.00	391–400
401–410	45.90	61 · 10	91.70	183.40	206.30	401-410
411–420	46.70	62 · 20	93.30	186.60	209.90	411-420
421–430	47.50	63 · 30	94.90	189.80	213.50	421-430
431–440	48.30	64 · 30	96.50	193.00	217.10	431-440
441–450	49.10	65 · 40	98.10	196.20	220.70	441-450
451–460	49.90	66.50	99.70	199.40	224.30	451–460
461–470	50.60	67.50	101.20	202.40	227.70	461–470
471–480	51.40	68.50	102.80	205.60	231.30	471.480
481–490	52.20	69.60	104.40	208.80	234.90	481–490
491–500	53.00	70.70	106.00	212.00	238.50	491–500

12

## (g) Livestock Distance Rates-continued

		(g) Livestock	Distance Rat	escontinued		
Kilometres	Small Consign- ments	Half Cattle van or single deck sheep van	CXB, BE Containers	SXT	TA, TAD, SA	Kilometres
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
501-510	53.50	71.30	107.00	214.00	240.80	501-510
511-520	54.00	72.00	108.00	216.00	243.00	511-520
521-530	54.50	72.70	109.00	218.00	245.30	521-530
531-540	55.00	73.30	110.00	220.00	247.50	531-540
541-550	55.50	74.00	111.00	222.00	249.80	541-550
551–560	56.00	74.70	112.00	224.00	252.00	551–560
561–570	56.50	75.30	113.00	226.00	254.30	561–570
571–580	57.00	76.00	114.00	228.00	256.50	571–580
581–590	57.50	76.70	115.00	230.00	258.80	581–590
591–600	58.00	77.30	116.00	232.00	261.00	591–600
601-610	58.50	78.00	117.00	234.00	263.30	601–610
611-620	59.00	78.70	118.00	236.00	265.50	611–620
621-630	59.50	79.30	119.00	238.00	267.80	621–630
631-640	60.00	80.00	120.00	240.00	270.00	631–640
641-650	60.50	80.70	121.00	242.00	272.30	641–650
651–660	61.00	81.30	122.00	244.00	274.50	651–660
661–670	61.50	82.00	123.00	246.00	276.80	661–670
671–680	62.00	82.70	124.00	248.00	279.00	671–680
681–690	62.50	83.30	125.00	250.00	281.30	681–690
691–700	63.00	84.00	126.00	252.00	283.50	691–700
701–710	63.50	84.70	127.00	254.00	285.80	701–710
711–720	64.00	85.30	128.00	256.00	288.00	711–720
721–730	64.50	86.00	129.00	258.00	290.30	721–730
731–740	65.00	86.70	130.00	260.00	292.50	731–740
741–750	65.50	87.30	131.00	262.00	294.80	741–750
751–760	66.00	88.00	132.00	264.00	297.00	751–760
761–770	66.50	88.70	133.00	266.00	299.30	761–770
771–780	67.00	89.30	134.00	268.00	301.50	771–780
781–790	67.50	90.00	135.00	270.00	303.80	781–790
791–800	68.00	90.70	136.00	272.00	306.00	791–800
801-810	68.50	91.30	137.00	274.00	308.30	801-810
811-820	69.00	92.00	138.00	276.00	310.50	811-820
821-830	69.50	92.70	139.00	278.00	312.80	821-830
831-840	70.00	93.30	140.00	280.00	315.00	831-840
841-850	70.50	94.00	141.00	282.00	317.30	841-850
851–860	71.00	94.70	142.00	284.00	319.50	851-860
861–870	71.50	95.30	143.00	286.00	321.80	861-870
871–880	72.00	96.00	144.00	288.00	324.00	871-880
881–890	72.50	96.70	145.00	290.00	326.30	881-890
891–900	73.00	97.30	146.00	292.00	328.50	891-900
901–910	73.50	98.00	147.00	294.00	330.80	901-910
911–920	74.00	98.70	148.00	296.00	333.00	911-920
921–930	74.50	99.30	149.00	298.00	335.30	921-930
931–940	75.00	100.00	150.00	300.00	337.50	931-940
941–950	75.50	100.70	151.00	302.00	339.80	941-950
951–960	76.00	101.30	152.00	304.00	342.00	951–960
961–970	76.50	102.00	153.00	306.00	344.30	961–970
971–980	77.00	102.70	154.00	308.00	346.50	971–980
981–990	77.50	103.30	155.00	310.00	348.80	981–990
991–1 000	78.00	104.00	156.00	312.00	351.00	991–1 000

13
(g) Livestock Distance Rates—continued

Kilometres	Small Consign- ments	Half Cattle van or single deck sheep van	CXB, BE Containers	SXT	TA, TAD, SA	Kilometres
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
1 001-1 010	78.30	104.40	156.60	313.20	352.40	1 001-1 010
1 011-1 020	78.60	104.80	157.20	314.40	353.70	1 011-1 020
1 021-1 030	78.90	105.20	157.80	315.60	355.10	1 021-1 030
1 031-1 040	79.20	105.60	158.40	316.80	356.40	1 031-1 040
1 041-1 050	79.50	106.00	159.00	318.00	357.80	1 041-1 050
1 051-1 060	79.80	106.40	159.60	319.20	359.10	1 051-1 060
1 061-1 070	80.10	106.80	160.20	320.40	360.50	1 061-1 070
1 071-1 080	80.40	107.20	160.80	321.60	361.80	1 071-1 080
1 081-1 090	80.80	107.70	161.50	323.00	363.40	1 081-1 090
1 091-1 100	81-10	108.10	162.10	324.20	364.70	1 091-1 100
1 101-1 110	81.40	108.50	162.70	325.40	366.10	1 101-1 110
1 111-1 120	81.70	108.90	163.30	326.60	367.40	1 111-1 120
1 121-1 130	82.00	109.30	163.90	327.80	368.80	1 121-1 130
1 131-1 140	82.30	109.70	164.60	329.20	370.40	1 131-1 140
1 141-1 150	82.60	110.10	165.20	330.40	371.70	1 141-1 150
1 151-1 160	82.90	110.50	165.80	331.60	373.10	1 151-1 160
1 161-1 170	83.20	110.90	166.40	332.80	374.40	1 161-1 170
1 171-1 180	83.50	111.30	167.00	334.00	375.80	1 171-1 180
1 181-1 190	83.80	111.70	167.60	335.20	377.10	1 181-1 190
1 191-1 200	84.20	112.20	168.30	336.60	378.70	1 191-1 200
1 201-1 210	84.50	112.60	168.90	337.80	380.00	1 201-1 210
1 211-1 220	84.80	113.00	169.50	339.00	381.40	1 211-1 220
1 221-1 230	85.10	113.40	170.10	340.20	382.70	1 221-1 230
1 231-1 240	85.40	113.80	170.70	341.40	384.10	1 231-1 240
1 241-1 250	85.70	114.30	171.40	342.80	385.70	1 241-1 250
1 251–1 260	86.00	114.70	172.00	344 00	387 00	1 251-1 260
1 261–1 270	86.40	115.10	172.70	345.40	388.60	1 261-1 270
1 271–1 280	86.70	115.50	173.30	346.60	389.90	1 271-1 280
1 281–1 290	87.00	115.90	173.90	347.80	391.30	1 281-1 290
1 291–1 300	87.30	116.30	174.50	349.00	392.60	1 291-1 300
1 301-1 310	87.60	116.70	175 .10	350.20	394.00	1 301-1 310
1 311-1 320	87.90	117.20	175 .80	351.60	395.60	1 311-1 320
1 321-1 330	88.20	117.50	176 .30	352.60	396.70	1 321-1 330
1 331-1 340	88.50	118.00	177 .00	354.00	398.30	1 331-1 340
1 341-1 350	88.80	118.40	177 .60	355.20	399.60	1 341-1 350
1 351-1 360	89.10	118.80	178 .20	356.40	401.00	1 351-1 360
1 361-1 370	89.40	119.20	178 .80	357.60	402.30	1 361-1 370
1 371-1 380	89.70	119.60	179 .40	358.80	403.70	1 371-1 380
1 381-1 390	90.10	120.10	180 .10	360.20	405.20	1 381-1 390
1 391-1 400	90.40	120.50	180 .70	361.40	406.60	1 391-1 400
Each Additional 20 km or part thereof add	0.30	0.40	0.60	1.20	1.40	Each Additional 20 km or part thereof add

## PASSENGER FARES AND COACHING RATES BOOK

The following amendments are effective on and after July 17, 1978.

- Page 15 Clause 22. Sleeping Berth Charges and Conditions
  Sub clause (b) Delete Perth-Albany charges First class \$4.00, economy class \$3.00
  and insert \$4.50 and \$3.50 respectively.
- Page 16 Clause 25. Meal Charges
  Sub clause (a) Adult and Children meal. Delete \$3.00 and insert \$3.50.
- Pages 20-23 Clause 52. Country Rail and Road Bus Table
  Insert new fare tables as per attached schedule
- Pages 24–25 Clause 54. Monthly, Quarterly and Longer Period Tickets
  Insert new fare table as per attached schedule.
- Page 25 Clause 55. All Lines Tickets

  Delete heading and entire table and insert under new heading:—

### All Lines Westrail Pass

Period	First Class, "The Prospector" or Road Bus	Economy Class or Road Bus
14 Days 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months 12 Months	\$ 76.00 115.00 304.00 520.00 899.00	\$ 64.00 102.00 267.00 444.00 823.00

Page 28 Clause 62. Country Fare Concessions "Australind" Day Returns—Delete Economy \$7.00 and insert "Australind" (one class only) \$8.00.

Country Race and Trotting Meetings—Delete the fares to Beverley, Bunbury, Northam, Pinjarra, Toodyay and York and insert \$6.30, \$8.80, \$4.80, \$4.40, \$4.40 and \$4.80 respectively.

Insert new charges as sho	wn:						1	New Charge
Page 56: Clause 91 (c)	(iii) Escort Charge		•••				\$	11.90
Page 60: Clause 108 (c)	Corpses—Adult		•••				(n	45 cents nin \$5.85)
	Corpses—Child			••••	••••			30 cents in. \$2.90)
Page 61: Clause 108 (c)	Fruit and vegetables						(ma	x. 90 cents)
Page 62: Clause 108 (c)	Ice						(mi	n. 35 cents)
Page 64: Clause 108 (c)	Tomatoes—Maximu	ım .						90 cents
	Vegetables and fruit-	maxir	num					90 cents
Page 68: Clause 127 (a)	Cloak room general Motor cycles (two p							35 cents 40 cents
Clause 127 (g)	Lost key fee					•···		90 cents
Page 70: Clause 131 (j)	Prepaid Parcels (star Charges. See sched		ched					

Page 73: Clause 133 (a) (i) Bullion and Coin

		Kilom	etres		Each 100 oz Troy Weight or Part		
50						\$ 2.15	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		••••		••••		
100			• • • • •	• • • •		2.65	
150						3.20	
250						3.95	
350					1	4.75	
450				•		5.50	
					•		
550						6.40	
650						6.90	
800						7.50	
	-0.1	or part				0.75	

Page 73: Clause 134 (b) C.O.D. Minimum .... .... .... ....

65 cents

Page 74: Clause 135 (c) Cream and Milk

				Crea	m	Mi	lk
	Ki	lometre	es	Per 10 litres or part thereof	Minimum charge	Per 10 litres or part thereof	Minimum charge
50 100 200 300 500 700 For each	   addi	    tional 1	    100 km	 cents 22 28 32 37 62 81	cents 45 55 60 85 1.05 1.20	cents 18 21 28 32 37 46	cents 45 55 60 85 1.05 1.20

Page 74: Clause 136 (b) Dogs and Small Animals

	ot exce (kilome		\$ .	The state of the s	t exce				\$
50 100 150 200 300 400	 	 	 .90 1.20 1.65 2.10 2.90 3.40	500 600 700 800 1 000 1 300 Each a there		   kilome	   tres or	   part	4.05 4.60 4.80 5.15 5.60 6.20

Page 75: Clause 136 (d) Feeding and Storage.... .... .... \$1.30

Page 75: Clause 138 (a) Empties

Disto	Distance Not Exceeding				Mass Not Exceeding		
Dista	iice Not	Exceed	ing	10 kg	20 kg		
100 200 400 Over 400	kilomet	tres  		cents 40 45 55 60	cents 45 55 65 85		

Page 76: Clause 139	Fruit and Vegetables to North West Ports	 	 	\$3.10 \$4.40
Clause 141 (a)	Perambulators and Ricycles	 		

-	TZ*1	4			rs, Pramettes, Child's Bassinette	Bicycle			
	Kilor	netres		Accompanied	Unaccompanied	Accompanied	Unaccompanied		
50 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 700 800				\$ 0.45 0.60 0.70 0.85 1.00 1.05 1.15 1.30 1.45 1.55	\$ 0.90 1.40 1.75 2.15 2.60 2.95 3.40 3.80 4.30 4.70	\$ 0.45 1.05 1.30 1.55 1.80 2.10 2.30 2.60 2.85 3.10	\$ 0.90 1.40 1.75 2.15 2.60 2.95 3.40 3.80 4.30 4.70		
		 onal 20 nereof	 0 km 	1.80 2.20 0.30	5.40 6.55 0.45	3.65 4.30 0.40	5.40 6.55 0.45		

Page 77: Clause 141 (i) Bicyc

<i>(</i> i)	Ricycl	les-season	tickets
(1)	DICYC	lesseason	uckets

Type of Ticket			Not Exceeding 50 km	Exceeding 50 km also "All Lines" Tickets	
Monthly Quarterly Half Yearly Yearly			\$ 8.60 21.35 40.70 78.80	\$ 10.35 27.15 51.70 99.00	

## 52. Country Rail and Road Bus

This table is for use in calculating rail or road bus fares to or from stations and stopping places outside the suburban area.

Kilometres		First Class Prospector" of		Economy Class—Rail "Australind"		
		Single	Return	Single	Return	
-		 \$	\$	\$	\$	
1-10		 0.70	1.10	0.60	0.90	
11-20		 1.00	1.50	0.90	1.40	
21-30		 1.40	2.10	1.10	1.70	
31-40		 1.80	2.70	1.40	2.10	
41-50		 2.10	3.20	1.70	2.60	
51-60		 2.40	3.60	1.90	2.90	
61-70		 2.90	4.40	2.10	3.20	
71-80	• • • •	 3.30	5.00	2.50	3.80	
81-90		 3.60	5.40	2.80	4.20	
91-100		 4.10	6.20	3.20	4.80	

1752. Country Rail and Road Bus—continued

Kilometres	First Class I Prospector" o	Rail, "The r Road Bus	Economy C "Austra	
	Single	Return	Single	Return
	\$	\$	\$	\$
101-110	4.40 4.80 5.20 5.50 5.90 6.40 6.70 7.00 7.50 7.90	6.60 7.20 7.80 8.30 8.90 9.60 10.10 10.50 11.30 11.90	3.40 3.60 4.10 4.40 4.70 5.10 5.40 5.70 5.90 6.20	5.10 5.40 6.20 6.60 7.10 7.70 8.10 8.60 8.90 9.30
201–210 211–220 221–230 231–240 251–260 261–270 271–280 281–290 291–300	8.30 8.60 9.00 9.40 9.70 10.00 10.50 10.80 11.20 11.70	12.50 12.90 13.50 14.10 14.60 15.00 15.80 16.20 16.80 17.60	6.50 6.70 7.00 7.40 7.60 7.90 8.30 8.60 8.90 9.10	9.80 10.10 10.50 11.10 11.40 11.90 12.50 12.90 13.40
301–310 311–320 321–330 331–340 351–360 351–360 361–370 371–380 381–390 391–400	12.10 12.50 12.90 13.30 13.60 14.00 14.40 14.70 15.20 15.50	18 . 20 18 . 80 19 . 40 20 . 00 20 . 40 21 . 00 21 . 60 22 . 10 22 . 80 23 . 30	9.50 9.80 10.10 10.30 10.70 11.00 11.20 11.60 11.90 12.10	14.30 14.70 15.20 15.50 16.10 16.50 16.80 17.40 17.90 18.20
401–410 411–420 421–430 431–440 451–460 461–470 471–480 481–490 491–500	16.00 16.30 16.60 16.90 17.40 17.60 17.90 18.20 18.50 18.70	24.00 24.50 24.90 25.40 26.10 26.40 26.90 27.30 27.80 28.10	12.40 12.80 13.00 13.30 13.60 13.90 14.10 14.20 14.40 14.60	18.60 19.20 19.50 20.00 20.40 20.90 21.20 21.30 21.60 21.90
501-510 511-520 521-530 531-540 541-550 551-560 561-570 571-580 581-590 591-600	20.20 20.60	28.40 29.00 29.30 29.70 30.00 30.30 30.90 31.40 31.70 32.00	14.70 15.00 15.20 15.30 15.50 15.70 15.80 16.10 16.30 16.50	22.10 22.50 22.80 23.00 23.30 23.60 23.70 24.20 24.50 24.80

18
52. Country Rail and Road Bus—continued

		52. Country Rail and Road Bus—continued					
Kilom	etres	First Class Prospector"		Economy C	Class—Rail alind"		
		Single	Return	Single	Return		
		\$	\$	\$	\$		
601-610 611-620 621-630 631-640 641-650 651-660 661-670 671-680 681-690 691-700		21.60 21.90 22.10 22.40 22.70 22.90 23.20 23.40 23.80 24.00	32.40 32.90 33.20 33.60 34.10 34.40 34.80 35.10 35.70 36.00	16.60 16.80 17.10 17.20 17.40 17.60 17.80 17.90 18.20 18.40	24.90 25.20 25.70 25.80 26.10 26.40 26.70 26.90 27.30 27.60		
701–710 711–720 721–730 731–740 741–750 751–760 761–770 771–780 781–790 791–800		24.20 24.50 24.80 25.10 25.30 25.50 25.90 26.10 26.40 26.60	36.30 36.80 37.20 37.70 38.00 38.30 38.90 39.20 39.60 39.90	18.50 18.70 18.90 19.10 19.30 19.50 19.70 19.80 20.00 20.20	27.80 28.10 28.40 28.70 29.00 29.30 29.60 29.70 30.00 30.30		
801-810 811-820 821-830 831-840 841-850 851-860 861-870 871-880 881-890 891-900		26.80 27.20 27.40 27.70 27.90 28.20 28.50 28.70 29.00 29.30	40.20 40.80 41.10 41.60 41.90 42.30 42.80 43.10 43.50 44.00	20.40 20.60 20.80 21.00 21.10 21.30 21.60 21.70 21.90 22.10	30.60 30.90 31.20 31.50 31.70 32.00 32.40 32.60 32.90 33.20		
901-910 911-920 921-930 931-940 941-950 951-960 961-970 971-980 981-990 991-1 000		29.50 29.80 30.00 30.40 30.60 31.10 31.40 31.70 31.90	44.30 44.70 45.00 45.60 45.90 46.20 46.70 47.10 47.60 47.90	22.20 22.40 22.70 22.90 23.00 23.20 23.40 23.50 23.80 24.00	33 .30 33 .60 34 .10 34 .40 34 .50 34 .80 35 .10 35 .30 35 .70 36 .00		
1 001-1 010 1 011-1 020 1 021-1 030 1 031-1 040 1 041-1 050 1 051-1 060 1 061-1 070 1 071-1 080 1 081-1 090 1 091-1 100		32.10 32.50 32.70 33.00 33.20 33.60 33.80 34.00 34.30 34.50	48.20 48.80 49.10 49.50 49.50 50.40 50.70 51.00 51.50 51.80	24.10 24.30 24.50 24.80 24.90 25.10 25.30 25.40 25.60 25.90	36 . 20 36 . 50 36 . 80 37 . 20 37 . 40 37 . 70 38 . 00 38 . 10 38 . 40 38 . 90		

1952. Country Rail and Road Bus—continued

52. Country Ran and Road Bus—continued							
Kilometres	First Class Prospector" of	Rail, "The or Road Bus		Class—Rail ralind"			
	Single	Return	Single	Return			
	\$	\$	\$	\$			
101-1 110	34.80 35.10 35.30 35.60 35.90 36.10 36.40 36.60 37.00 37.20	52.20 52.70 53.00 53.40 53.90 54.20 54.60 54.90 55.50 55.80	26.10 26.20 26.40 26.60 26.70 27.00 27.20 27.30 27.50 27.70	39.20 39.30 39.60 39.90 40.10 40.50 40.80 41.00 41.30 41.60			
201-1 210 211-1 220 221-1 230 231-1 240 241-1 250 251-1 260 261-1 270 271-1 280 281-1 290	37.40 37.70 38.00 38.30 38.50 38.70 39.10 39.30 39.60 39.80	56.10 56.60 57.00 57.50 57.80 58.10 58.70 59.00 59.40 59.70	27.90 28.10 28.30 28.50 28.60 29.00 29.30 29.40 29.60	41.90 42.20 42.50 42.80 42.90 43.20 43.50 44.00 44.10 44.40			
301-1 310 311-1 320 321-1 330 331-1 340 341-1 350 351-1 360 351-1 370 371-1 380 381-1 390 391-1 400	40.00 40.40 40.60 40.90 41.10 41.40 41.70 41.90 42.20 42.50	60.00 60.60 60.90 61.40 61.70 62.10 62.60 62.90 63.30 63.80	29.80 29.90 30.10 30.40 30.50 30.70 30.90 31.10 31.20 31.50	44.70 44.90 45.20 45.60 45.80 46.10 46.40 46.70 46.80 47.30			
401-1 410 411-1 420 421-1 430 431-1 440 441-1 450 451-1 460 461-1 470 471-1 480 481-1 490 491-1 500	42.70 43.00 43.20 43.60 43.80 44.00 44.30 44.60 44.90 45.10	64.10 64.50 64.80 65.40 65.70 66.00 66.50 66.90 67.40 67.70	31.70 31.80 32.00 32.20 32.50 32.60 32.80 33.00 33.10 33.30	47.60 47.70 48.00 48.30 48.80 48.90 49.20 49.50 49.70 50.00			
501-1 510 511-1 520 521-1 530 531-1 540 551-1 550 551-1 560 551-1 570 571-1 580 581-1 590 591-1 600	45.30 45.70 45.90 46.20 46.40 46.60 47.00 47.20 47.50 47.70	68.00 68.60 68.90 69.30 69.60 69.90 70.50 70.80 71.30	33.60 33.70 33.90 34.10 34.30 34.40 34.70 34.90 35.00 35.20	50.40 50.60 50.90 51.20 51.60 52.10 52.40 52.50 52.80			

2052. Country Rail and Road Bus—continued

Kilometres	First Class I Prospector" o	Rail, "The r Road Bus	Economy C "Austra	lass—Rail ılind"	
	Single	Return	Single	Return	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	
601–1 610 611–1 620	48.00 48.30	72.00 72.50	35.40 35.60	53.10 53.40	
621 1 620	48.50	72.80	35.80	53.40	
(21 1 (40	48.80	73.20	36.00	54.00	
641 1 650	49.10	73.70	36.20	54.30	
651 1 660	49.30	74.00	36.30	54.50	
661–1 670	49.60	74.40	36.50	54.80	
671–1 680	49.80	74.70	36.70	55.10	
681–1 690	50.20	75.30	36.90	55.40	
691–1 700	50.40	75.60	37.10	55.70	
701–1 710	50.60	75.90	37.30	56.00	
711–1 720	50.90	76.40	37.50	56.30	
721–1 730	51.20	76.80	37.60	56.40	
731–1 740	51.50	77.30	37.80	56.70	
741–1 750	51.70	77 . 60	38.10	57.20	
751–1 760	51.90	77.90	38.20	57.30	
761–1 770	52.30	78.50	38.40	57.60	
771–1 780	52.50	78.80	38.60	57.90	
781–1 790	52.80	79.20	38.80	58.20	
791–1 800	53.00	79.50	38.90	58.40	
801–1 810	53.20	79.80	39.20	58.80	
811-1 820	53.60	80.40	39.40	59.10	
821–1 830	53.80	80.70	39.50	59.30	
831–1 840	54.10	81–20	39.70	59.60	
841–1 850	54.30	81.50	39.90	59.90	
851–1 860	54.60	81.90	40.00	60.00	
861–1 870	54.90	82.40	40.30	60.50	
871–1 880	55.10	82.70	40.50	60.80	
881–1 890	55.40	83.10	40.70	61.10	
891–1 900	55.70	83.60	40.80	61.20	

Monthly, Quarterly and Longer Period Tickets

(a) This table is for use in calculating periodical ticket fares.

	F	First Class, "The Prospector" or Road Bus										
Kilometres	One Month	Three Months	Six Months	Twelve Months								
	\$	\$	\$	\$								
11–20 21–30 31–40	11.20 18.40 23.70 28.80 33.90	30.50 51.20 67.80 82.40 96.50	58.40 98.80 131.50 159.20 186.00	110.10 189.20 247.30 299.20 350.60								
61–70 71–80 81–90	38.30 43.10 47.00 47.40 47.70	110.60 124.20 134.80 135.70 136.00	211.60 237.90 256.40 258.10 259.80	401.70 454.60 491.50 494.30 497.00								
111–120 121–130 131–140	48 · 20 48 · 40 49 · 00 49 · 50 49 · 60	137.50 138.40 139.40 140.30 141.10	261.60 263.20 265.10 266.80 268.40	500.10 502.90 505.90 508.50 511.40								
161–170 171–180 181–190	50.30 50.40 50.90 51.70 52.90	142.00 143.30 144.20 146.40 149.80	270.40 272.00 273.60 278.10 278.90	514.40 517.10 520.10 528.20 540.30								
221–240 241–260 261–280	54.00 55.00 56.20 57.10 58.10	152.60 155.40 158.30 161.20 163.90	289.70 295.00 300.40 305.90 311.10	550.40 560.60 570.80 580.90 591.80								
321–340 341–360 361–380	59.30 60.20 61.10 62.30 63.40	166.70 169.60 172.30 175.20 178.10	316.50 321.90 327.10 332.30 337.90	601 · 30 611 · 40 621 · 50 631 · 60 641 · 90								
421–440 441–460 461–480	64.40 65.50 66.60 67.40 68.50	180.70 183.60 186.30 189.40 192.20	343.20 348.50 354.00 359.40 364.50	652.00 662.20 672.30 682.30 692.70								
521–540 541–560 561–580	69.60 70.60 71.50 72.70 73.30	194.80 197.70 200.50 203.50 204.90	370.00 375.30 380.60 385.90 388.70	702.70 712.80 723.00 933.20 738.40								
621–640 641–660 661–680	73.60 74.00 76.70 77.90 78.80	206.00 207.20 214.70 217.60 220.40	390.90 393.10 407.30 412.60 418.10	742.60 746.90 773.90 784.00 794.20								

# PREPAID PARCELS (STAMPED) CHARGES Kilograms—Not Exceeding

Kilometres	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	20	30	40	50	Each additional 10 kg or part thereof	Kilometres
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
50	0.60	0.60	0.65	0.65	0.65	0.70	0.75	0.85	0.85	0.90	1.05	1.20	1.55	1.85	0.40	50
100	0.60	0.60	0.65	0.70	0.75	0.85	0.90	1.05	1.10	1.15	1.20	1.70	2.00	2.25	0.45	100
150	0.60	0.65	0.70	0.75	0.85	1.05	1.10	1.20	1.30	1.45	1.70	2.20	2.55	2.90	0.50	150
200	0.60	0.65	0.70	0.85	0.90	1.10	1.20	1.40	1.50	1.60	2.00	2.50	2.90	3.30	0.60	200
300	0.60	0.70	0.75	0.90	1.10	1.20	1.50	1.70	1.85	2.00	2.35	3.20	3.70	4.30	0.85	300
400	0.60	0.70	0.75	1.05	1.15	1.45	1.70	1.85	2.10	2.20	2.70	3.70	4.45	5.15	1.00	400
500	0.65	0.70	0.85	1.15	1.20	1.50	1.85	2.10	2.25	2.50	2.90	4.05	4.85	5.60	1.05	500
600	0.65	0.70	0.85	1.20	1.30	1.55	1.85	2.15	2.35	2.60	3.05	4.35	5.15	6.00	1.15	600
700	0.65	0.70	0.85	1.20	1.40	1.60	1.95	2.20	2.50	2.65	3.25	4.40	5.30	6.15	1.20	700
800	0.65	0.70	0.90	1.20	1.45	1.70	2.00	2.25	2.55	2.70	3.35	4.55	5.55	6.50	1.30	800
1 000	0.65	0.70	0.90	1.30	1.55	1.75	2.10	2.50	2.70	2.95	3.45	4.90	5.90	6.90	1.40	1 000
1 300	0.65	0.75	0.90	1.40	1.55	1.95	2.25	2.60	2.90	3.10	3.70	5.05	6.00	7.00	1.40	1 300
Over	0.65	0.85	1.05	1.45	1.55	2.00	2.25	2.65	2.95	3.20	3.90	5.25	6.20	7.25	1.45	Over

22